LIRS

RAKE UP P420 LEXION
A B A N - RAKE UP P420 MEDION / MEGA
%%

—
—I

Operator’s Manual

PykoBoacTBo no
aKcnnyartauuu

SERVICE & PARTS



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Claas+RAKE+UP+P420+Lexion+RAKE+UP+P420+MEDION+MEGA+Operators+Manual+EN

SECTION 2 A SAFETY

25 SAFETY INFORMATION/DECAL LOCATION

The types of safety/information signs and locations on the pickup/header are shown in the
illustrations below. Good safety requires that you familiarize yourself with the various

safety/information signs. Replacement part numbers are found in the Parts Catalog. Immediately
replace all worn, damaged, peeling, or obscured decals.

Decals displaying the“ Read Operators Manual” symbol areintending to
‘ \ direct the operator to the Operators Manual for further information

regar ding safety, adjustments, maintenance and/or procedure for specific

areas of the unit.

PICKUP DECALS

Rotating Drive Hazard, Pinch Point
L ocated on Belt Guard

- 516 039.0 /

000 516 039.0

516 038.0 /

000 516 038.0




SECTION 3—-SETUP COMPLETION

¢) Return clevis pins and hitch pins back
into brace hole for storage.

Storage Brace Disengaged — RH Shown
FIELD USE

N 29 ‘k/ :

3.3 TESTINGHYDRAULIC

HOLDDOWN

Decal 000 516 630.0

Decal 000 516 893.0

NOTE: All testing should be performed
with the header/pickup in operating
position so that thewheelsare on the
ground and the distance from the ground
to the center of therear roller isabout 14"
(356mm).

a)

b)

The holddown is controlled by the reel
lift control located in the combine cab.
Activate the control to lift the holddown.
The cylinders should begin lifting
simultaneously.

Lift the holddown completely to the top.
Continue to force the cylinders up for
one to two seconds to ensure the
cylinders re-phase. Both cylinders
should be fully extended.

Lower the holddown. The cylinders
should lower at the same time and at the
same rate. It should take from 12 to 18
seconds for the holddown to lower from
the highest point.

The cylinders should stop at the same
time. It is acceptable for the dave
cylinder to remain extended from O to
1/2" (13mm) when the master cylinder is
fully retracted.

Should the hydraulics not perform as above
refer to the procedures in the service section
of this manual.




SECTION 5
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

5.1 OPERATING SPEED

Performance of the pickup in various crop and
field conditions largely depends upon its
operating speed. If the swath is pushed ahead,
the pickup speed istoo low and some of the
crop may remain unpicked. If the swath is
torn apart and is pulled toward the combine
header, the pickup speed is too high and
uneven combine feeding will occur. Pickup
operating speed is adjusted from the combine
cab by regulating oil flow to the pickup
hydraulic motor.

RAKE UP: Asaguidefor initial settings of
pickup operating speed, aratio of 11 RPM of
idler or driverotor per 1 MPH of combine
ground speed can be used. For example: when
acombining speed of 5 MPH (8 km/h) is
selected, therotorsshall runat 11 x 5=

55 RPM: at 3.5 MPH (5.6 km/h), the rotors
shall turn at 11 x 3.5 = 38.5 RPM.

If a shaft tachometer is available, the rear
roller shaft speeds can be set at 73 RPM/MPH
of combine speed. For example: when a
combining speed of 5 MPH is selected the
rear roller shaft shall runat 73x 5 =

365 RPM.

SWATHMASTER: Asareference for initial
settings of pickup operating speed, aratio of
13 RPM of the front draper belt per 1 MPH of
combine ground speed can be used. For
example: when acombining speed of 5 MPH
(8 km/h) is selected, the front draper belt shall
run at 13 x 5=65RPM; at 3.5 MPH

(5.6 km/h) the draper belt shall runat 13 x 3.5
=455 RPM.

If a shaft tachometer is available, the rear
roller shaft speeds can be set at 73 RPM/MPH
of combine speed. For example: when a

combining speed of 5 MPH (8 km/h) is
selected the rear roller shaft shall run at 73 x 5
= 365 RPM.

In general, maximum pick up speed for picking
conditions shall be selected so that the swath is
aways pushed dightly ahead.

IMPORTANT: The maximum front draper belt
speed on a SwathMaster pickup should not
exceed 104 RPM equivalent to a combine speed
of 8 MPH. The maximum idler or drive rotor
speed on a Rake Up pickup should not exceed
88 RPM equivalent to a combine speed of

8 MPH.

ATTENTION: Do not over-speed pickup.
Over-speeding pickup will cause premature
wear of drive components and adver sely
affect pickup performance.

HEADER: The header is supplied with an auger
drive sprocket to match your combine. In certain
crops, a higher auger speed may be desired.
Contact your dealer for available sprocket
options.

26



SECTION 7
SERVICE

7.1 ATTACHING PICKUPTO HEADER

DANGER: Lower header tothe
A ground or engage feeder house
locks, shut-off combine, remove

ignition key, and wait for partsto stop moving
befor e servicing.

ATTENTION: Do not lift the header
without the header braces properly installed.
Attempting to lift the header without header
braces will damage the pick up or header.
Parts damaged dueto improper handling are
not covered by warranty.

Positioning on Header

Support the pickup with the rear roller at
approximately 14 inches (356mm) above the ground
with wooden blocks located under the shock tubes.
See following drawings.

HEADER BRACE

CHANNEL UPRIGHT
\>

SUPPORT POINTS
MOUNTING BRACKET CUTTERBAR

A GRS TR (4\///\//\\/6%\5

Installing Rake Up onto the Header

With the header mounted on the combine, position the
header cutter bar under the pick up mounting bracket.
For different crops and crop conditions, the rear roller
of the pick up can be raised or lowered by
reconfiguring the pick up mounting brackets and shim
position. Seeillustration.

D00635

Mount Bracket Orientation

With mount bracket and shims above cutter bar,
roller israised. Lower theroller by placing the
mount brackets and shims below the cutter bar.
When changing mount bracket and shim location,
header braces and bolts must be removed and
reinstalled.

36



SECTION 7—-SERVICE

76 REPLACING TEETH
DANGER: Lower header tothe
A ground or raise feeder house and
engage locks, shut-off combine,
removeignition key, and wait for partsto
stop moving befor e performing this service.

NOTE: It may be necessary toremovethe
draper belt when replacing the teeth. Refer
to “Replacing Draper Belts' for instructions.

If any of the teeth break or wear down enough
to affect the performance of the machine, the
tooth should be replaced. Excessively worn
teeth will reduce picking efficiency resulting in
losses far exceeding the cost of new teeth.

a) Removethe 1/4 inch flange nut used to affix
the teeth to the finger belt.

b) Remove the tooth and replace.
c) Tighten the 1/4 inch flange nut. The nut

should be tightened so that the tooth cannot
be moved by hand.

REPLACING DRAPER BELTS

7.7
DANGER: Lower header tothe
A ground or raise feeder house and
engage locks, shut-off combine,
removeignition key, and wait for partsto
stop moving befor e perfor ming this service.

a) Relax the belt tension as described in Draper
Belt Tensioning.

b) Remove the 1/4 inch flange nuts, belt edge
protector and 1/4 inch three prong elevator
bolts and remove the belt.

¢) Wrap the new belt, cleats outward, around
the rollers of the frame pan. The arrow on the
belt should be pointing in the direction of
rotation.

d) Join the belt using the 1/4-inch three prong
elevator bolts, belt edge protector, and 1/4
inch flange nuts. (Bolt Torque 45-50 in-1b, 5-
6NM)

NOTE: In general, nut to be tightened to bring
end of bolt flush with top of nut.

Properly Joined Draper Belt
€) Tension the belts as described in Draper Belt
Tensioning.

7.8 REPLACING DRIVEBELT

(Rake Up Models)
DANGER: Lower header tothe
A ground or raisefeeder house and
engage locks, shut-off combine,
remove ignition key, and wait for partsto stop
moving befor e perfor ming this service.

a) Remove the belt guard by removing the four
5/16-inch truss bolts, lock washers and nuts.

b) Placing awrench or socket on the spring
loaded idler pulley push down on thearm to
relieve the belt tension.

¢) Remove and replace belt.

d) Reinstall the belt guard.

46




SECTION 7—-SERVICE

d)

f)

9)

h)

Raise the hold down up and engage the
holddown locks.

For finger bar removal and installation refer
to Replacing Small Gear Box (p & Q).

To remove idler arm, remove the 3/8 UNC x
3/4 bolts, flat washers, and lock washers
securing the idler arm to the elbow and the
3/8 UNC x 3/4 bolt and washer securing the
elbow to theidler rotor, turn bolts out several
turns.

Remove the 5/16-inch x 1-inch bolts, lock
washers and flat washers.

Insert the 3/8 UNC x 3/4 bolt without washer
onto the e bow from inner side of the idler
rotor. Turn in severa turns. Strike the bolt
head with the hammer to drive elbow and
idler arm out of the idler rotor.

Inspect elbow bearing for free and smooth
rotation. Inspect bearing seal for damage.

To remove bearings heat the idler rotor-
bearing socket until ayellow flame appears.
Drive the bearing out.

Insert the 3/8 UNC x 3/4 bolt without
washers onto the elbow on the idler arm side.
Turn in severa turns. Strike the bolt head
with the hammer to drive the elbow out of
the idler arm. Inspect the bearings for free
and smooth rotation. Inspect bearings for any
signs of damage. Remove al foreign
materials and degrease outer bearing rings
and inside idler rotor bearings.

Installation Procedure

Apply athin coat of permanent thread
locking compound to the outer bearing ring.
Press the bearing into the idler rotor nest.
Repeat procedure for the second bearing.
Install the dust cup and elbow. Secure with

b)

d)

3/8 UNC x 3/4 bolt (Use temporary thread
locking compound). Check elbow for free
and smooth rotation.

Clean the idler arm-bearing socket of foreign
materials and grease. Press bearings into idler
arm bearing socket.

Install idler arm and secure with 3/8 UNC x
3/4-inch bolt, washer and lock washer (Use
temporary thread locking compound). Check
arm for free and smooth rotation

Reinstall the finger bar. For finger bar
installation procedure, see Crown and Pinion
Gear Installation Procedure. (Q)

56



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Claas+RAKE+UP+P420+Lexion+RAKE+UP+P420+MEDION+MEGA+Operators+Manual+EN

LLRAS

P420 Lexion / Medion / Mega

PYKOBOACTBO NO 3KCMNYATALMUU



PA3JEJI 2 A BE3OITACHOCTDb

25 MECTOHNOJOXEHHWE NPEAYIPEXIAIONUNX TABJIUYEK

Ha wiroctpanusix BHU3Y NPUBEACHBI 00pa3iibl MPeayIpekIalonX TabaIuueK U yKa3aHo uX
MECTOHaxXOX/JIeHUe Ha noabopuuke/xarke. [To mpaBunam 6e3onacHOCTH Bbl T0IKHBI 3apaHee
03HAKOMUTKCS C MpeaynpexaaomumMe Tadinukamu. Homepa i 3akasa 3amacHbIX TaOIMUYEK TPUBEICHBI
B KaTasiore 3an4actei. CBOEBpEMEHHO 3aMEHSANTE UCTEPIINECS, TOBPEKACHHBIEC WM INIOXO YATAEMbIE

TaOJINYKH.

Ll

TABJINYKH HA TIOABOPIINKE

Tadanuku " UnraiiTe pyKOBOACTBO 10 IKCILUIyaTallMu" NMPU3BIBAIOT ONlepaTopa
(komMbaiiHepa) 03HAKOMHTLCSI C HHCTPYKIIUSIMH 10 0€30MacHOCTH, PeryJIMpoBKe 1
TEXHHYECKOMY 00CJIy>KHBAHUI0, IPUBEIEHHBIMU B PYKOBO/CTBE MO0 IKCIJIyaTANH.

‘ e
" IlopBmAxHBIN peMeHb" , " OnacHOCTH X‘ . — \

NpUIIeMJIeHUs1" HA KOXKyXe peMeHHOMH
nepeaauun

\_ 516 039.0 / \_ 516 038.0 /

000 516 039.0 000 516 038.0




PA3JEJ 3 — INOAI'OTOBKA K PABOTE

3.2 OTKPEIUVIEHUE ®PUKCUPYIOLIUX
CTOEK

NPUMEYAHUE: nepen orcoefuHeHUEM
(puxcupyomux cToek NOAHMMHUTE )KATKY U
3anpuTe ee 3aMKH.

[TonOopmyKky NOCTABIAIOTCA € 3aBOJA €
3aKpEMICHHBIMU (PUKCUPYIOLUIMMU CTOMKaMu
MAIINHbI ¥ TUIHHIPOB. DTH PUKCHPYIOINe
CTOMKH HaXOAATCs ¢ 00EMX CTOPOH MAalllUHBI.
[Ipexne yeM Ha4yaTh SKCILTyaTUPOBAThH
o00PIINK, 005A3aTeJIbHO OTKPEIUTE
(bUKCHpYIOITHE CTONKH.

BHUMAHME: npexnae yeM NpUCTYNINTh K
IKCILNIYyAaTAllMM MAIIMHbI, He 3a0yabTe
OTKPENHUTh (PMKCHPYIOLIHE CTOIKH Ha BpeMs
XpaHeHus. JKCILIyaTalus MALIUHBI €
3aKpelVIeHHbIMH CTOMKaMH Be/leT K ee
NOBPEKACHHIO.

OtcoennHenue pukcupyroumei cToiiku

a) Bwabre mrudTer 1/8" u ckodbr 1/2".

b) BriHbTe U3 KpOHIITEIHA CTOMKH
¢ukcupyrouwmii naneu. [logaumure cTolky
BBEPX U 3aKpEIUTE €€ Ha KPOHIIUTEHHE.

C) Bepuute mTH(TH ¥ CKOOBI HA MECTO.

OTtcoequHeHHAast (l)mccnylomaﬂ CToiKa —
By cnipaBa JKCIIJIYATAIIUA

o B

. By
TN /;\wO

\
\
W\
W\

516 630.0

Taoauuka 000 516 630.0

Tadauuka 000 516 893.0

17



PA3JIEJI 4 — PEI'YJIMPOBKA

A) PeryaupoBka:

a) Ocnabpre 4 BUHTA Ha KPOHIITCHHE
NPUBOHOTO Bajia POBHO HACTOJBKO, YTOOBI
KPOHIUTEHH MOKHO OBbLIO CABUHYTb.

= 24 M R L)

BuHTBI KpOHMTeﬁHa IMPUBOJAHOIO BaJja

b) Ocnabpre 3a)kUMHYIO raiiky Ha BUHTE
PEryJIHPOBKH HATSDKCHHS TICTIH.

HATSDKEHUE
LEITN
BUHT

00000000 00000

IIpoBepka HaTSIZKEHHA LENH

C) UYrtoObl 0CI1a0UTh HATSHKEHHE LIEITH,
MOBEPHUTE PETYIMPOBOYHBII BUHT IPOTUB
YaCOBOMW CTPEJIKH.

d) YroObl MOATSIHYTH IIETb, TOBEPHHUTE
pPEryJIMPOBOYHBII BUHT 10 YaCOBOU CTpEJIKE.

€) 3arsHHUTe YeThIpe BUHTA KPOHIITEITHA
MPUBOJIHOTO Bajia MOMEHTOM 7 /—81 H* m.

f) 3acromopuTe peryMpOBOYHBIN BHHT,
3aTSIHYB €0 3a)KUMHYIO TaiKy.

0) IlpoBepbTe HATSHKEHHE LICTIH.

BHUMAHME: nonviTka orperyampoBarhb
HATSIZKEHHE elu, He 0cJaabuss Bee 4 kpeuie-
HHUSl KPOHIUTEHA IPUBOAHOIO BAJIa, MOKET
NPHBECTH K NMOBPEKIEHUI0 KPOHIITEHHA.

YrtoObl OTpEryaMpoBaTh HATSHKEHHE LIETIH,
OOKOBOI KOXKYX Ha jKaTKe/moJ00PIIHKEe CHUMATh
HE HYKHO.

[IpoBepuTh HaTSIKEHUE LIENH MOYKHO C
MTOMOILBIO IITUIEBON OTBEPTKH YEPE3 OTBEPCTUE
B JIEBOM KOKyXe. CM. HIUTFOCTPALIMIO HUXKE.

27



PA3JIEJI 6 — [IPO®UJIAKTUKA / CMA3KA

6.6 CMA3KA /IJIAH IPO®PUJTAKTUKH

O nopsiake BBIMOJIHEHHST paboT uuTaiite B pazaene "[Ipodunaktuka/cMaska”. Dta TabIUIA CITYKUAT
TOJILKO B KQ4E€CTBE CIIPABKH.

NeprMoAnYHOCTBL B Yacax
S
g ) ) S z
i 8§ 2 5 3
= = o = ©
O6cnyxuBaHue O O c T b
1 LWnuubl npuBogHoro Bana 100 100
2 MpuBogHowm Ban (Todkm A1, A3, A5) 50
3 MydpTa npuBogHoro Bana 50
4 MpuBogHas Lenb / 3Be3404Ka ** 50 50
5 3agHn HecyLLM KPOHLITENH 10
6 HwxHue pblyarm nogbuparLlero MexaHmama 50
7 BepxHue pblbary nogbuparoero MexaHnama 50
8 LecTb ManeHbKMX peaykTopoB 100
9 MaBHbIN pegykTop 100
10 MaaTHWKOBBIN pblvar HaTsHKeEHUS NONIOTEH 50
11 [asneHve Bo3gyxa B LUMHAX ** 100
12 Ocnablwuve coegnHeHus 10
13 Teub 10
14 KonecHble 6onTbl 100
15 HatskeHne npuBogHOM Lienu ** 50
16 HartspkeHne nonoTtHa TpaHcnopTepa ** 50
17 BuHT BegyLero potopa 50
18 BuHT Begomoro potopa 50
19 LIenoCTHOCTb NOALWMNHUKOB 100
20 M3Hoc 3ybbeB 100
21 M3Hoc pegykTopa 100
22 LIenoCTHOCTb NTaKOKPaACOYHOro NOKPbITUS 100
23 YucTtka obopyaoBaHus 100
24 [MpoBepka n3Hoca 100
25 MpusogHow Ban (Toukn A2, A4) 10
26 3AnemMeHT MacngHoro ounbTpa *** 100
27 YKngkocTb B rugpaBnmyeckom 6oke *** 10

**  IIposepsbTe cmycts nepsbie 10 gacoB skcmuryartanuu. [lociemyrone npoBepku — uepes

peryJsipHble HHTEPBAJIBI 110 TAaOJIHIIE.
***  Tonpko g Mouenent 1o Ne 432 40000

NHCTPYKIHUU 11O CMA3KE: Hcnonp3yiite yauBepcanbHyto cMa3ky SAE B ciemyroniux

CITydasx:

Besne, kpome NUIHIIEBBIX COCTUHCHH ABMKYIIUXCS YACTEH — BBICOKOTEMIIEpATYPHBIE,
paccunMTaHHbIe Ha cBepXBbicokoe aaBienue (EP2), ¢ makc.

36



PA3JIEJI 7 - TEXHUYECKOE OBCJIIY’KUBAHUE

74  3AMEHA 3BE3/1I0YKH IEIIN
IIPUBOJA KATKH

OHNACHOCTD: onycrure

HKATKY HA 3eMJII0 HJIH MOJXHAMHTE

HAKJIOHHYIO KaMepy M 3alpuTe ee
3aMKH, 3arJIyHIHTe KOMOAiiH, BLIHbTE KJII0Y
32KHTAHHUS U JOKIHTECH MOJIHON 0CTAHOBKH
BCeX NMOABHKHBIX y3JI0B.

A) CusiTue uenu

a) CHumwure npaBbil KOKYX. CM.
"OTKpbIBaHHE OOKOBBIX KOXKYXOB JKaTKH .

b) Ocnabere nens. CMm. "PerynupoBka memnu
MIPUBO/IA KATKH' .

C) Ynmanure COETMHUTEILHOE 3BE€HO IIETH
CHUMHUTE LECb.

3BeHbs1 NPUBOAHOM e

B) Cusitie 00/1b1110i1 3Be310YKH

a) YpanuTe MIUIMHT, OTBEPHUTE 32KUMHYIO
raiiky 1-1/8" u cHuMuTe 11aiidy ¢ Bajia
OOJIBIIION 3BE3HOYKHU.

b) Oreepuure nBa 6onTa M12 KperIeHUS
3BE3/I0YKH.

¢) Cuumure 3Be3104Ky. Ecin He0OX0aMMO,
BOCIIOJIB3YUTECh ChEMHUKOM.

d)

Ouunctute U OCMOTPUTE AETANH. 3aMEHUTE
W3HOIICHHBIC WJIH TIOBPEXKICHHBIE I€TaIH.

C) YcraHoBKa 00JIb11I0H 3BE310YKH

a)

b)
<)

d)

f)

HanecuTe Ha MBI IPUBOJAHOIO Bajla U
3BE3JJ0YKH NIPOTHBO33AUPHYIO CMa3KYy.

HanenbTe 3B€340UKy Ha MPUBOJHOM Bal.

VYcranoBuTe mail0y 1 HaBepHUTE 3aKUMHYIO
raiiky. 3aTsSsHUTE raiiky, 4ToObl 3B€37J04Ka 10
ynopa ceja Ha Bajl M HOJIIUITHUK HaXOJUIICS
Ha CBOEM MECTE MEXJy BTYJIKOH 3BE3J0UKU
U YCTYIIOM Bajla. MOMEHT 3aTsDKKU!

5565 H*M. OcnabbTe raiiky Ha 4eTBEpTh
obopora.

BcraBbre 601Tel M12 11 HaBepHUTE Ha HUX
raitku M12. MoMeHT 3aTsDKKH:
125-150 H* m.

3aTsHUTE 32)KMMHYIO raiiKy ¢ MOMEHTOM
360400 H*m.

VYcTaHOBUTE IITUIMHT U 3aKPYTUTE €ro KOHEll
BOKpYT Taiiku. Ecnu oTBepcTue B raiike He
COBIIAJIO C OTBEPCTUEM B Baly, IOATSHUTE
raiiky 10 COBMEILIEHUsI OTBEPCTHA.
OcnabnaTh TaiKy ¢ IeIbI0 COBMEUICHHS
otBepctuii HEJIb34.

D) CusiTHe MajIeHbKOIi 3Be310YKH

a)

b)

0)

VY panure WIIIUHT, OTBepHUTE Taiiky M12 u
CHUMMWTE AUCTAHIIMOHHBIE U YIOPHYIO
1ai0bI ¢ BaJla MaJI€HbKOH 3BE3/10UKH.

Cuaumure 3Be3109Ky. Eciim HeoOxoammo,
BOCTIOJIB3YHUTECh ChEMHUKOM.

OuucTuTe U OCMOTPUTE JI€TAIN. 3aMEHUTE
M3HOUICHHBIE WJIH NTOBPEXICHHBIE AETaJIN.

NPUMEYAHMUE: 3ameTrbTe HA Oymare
pacnoJio;keHHe U KOJIM4eCTBO
AUCTAHIMOHHBIX K0 BO BpeMsl CHATHSA.

46



PA3JIEJI 7 - TEXHUYECKOE OBCJIYKUBAHUE

P)

a)

Y

3akpenuTe ¢ moMombpio BUHTOB 1/4 X 1/2" ¢
maifbamMu KOXKyX YIUTKH.

3akpenute peaykrop Ha pame Rake-Up
nBymst BuHTamu 3/8 X 1 1/4" u cronopHbIMU
maifbamu ¢ ThUIbHOM cTOpoHbl. HanpaBeTe
IPUBOIHBIC PHIYArd B IPOTUBOIIOIOKHOM
BeAyILEH [ecTepHe HalpaBICHUH.

VYeTaHOBUTE KPOHIITENH KOXKYXa PEMEHHON
nepeauy ¥ 3aKpenuTe ero u peaykTop
OCTaBIIUMHUCS ABYMs BuHTamu 3/8 X 1 V4"

CoenunuTte najbleBoi OPyc ¢ MPUBOIHBIM U

MasiTHUKOBBIM PbIYaraMu ¢ IOMOIIBIO
BUHTOB 5/16 X 1", cCTOMOpPHBIX maib u
pacriopubix a6 3/8". Ouncrure pe3ndy OT
rps3u U cMa3ku. OOUIIBHO CMaKbTe
pe3pboBOE OTBEpCTHE U pe3h0y Ha
MIPUBOHOM pbIuare pukcaropom

Loctite 262. 3aTsHUTE BCE BUHTHI,
BCTaBJICHHBIC B OTBEPCTHSI MAJIbIIEBOTO
Opyca. 3aTsHUTE BCE BUHTHI, BCTABJICHHbBIE B
OTBEPCTHS MaIbIIEBOr0 Opyca, OT PYKH.

Y cTaHOBUTE HAa MECTO IIKHUB PUBOJIHOTO
PEMHSI CO IIIOHKOU U 3aTSIHUTE
pEryJMpOBOYHBIA BUHT.

[ToBepHUTE MIKUB TaK, 9TOOBI TPUBOTHOM
pOTOp clenan OAuH 000pOT, U 3aTSTHUTE
BUHTHI MaJIbIIEBOTO Opyca.

YcraHoBUTE MPUBOHON pEMEHbD.

VY cTaHOBUTE KOKYX IPUBOJHOTO PEMHS U
3aKpENnuTe €ro YeThIPbMs BUHTAMU

5/16 x 3/4".

OTOHpI/ITe CTPaxOBOYHBIC 3aMKHU
IMMPUKUMHOI'O MEXaHU3MaA.

Yemanoexka noowunnukoe éeoomoii
wecmepHu.

a)

b)

d)

BceraBbTe BO BTYJIKY BEJOMOM IIECTEPHU
BHYTpEeHHUN noammnuank. Hampeccyiite Ha
MOAIIMITHUK 3aI0UIUL0 HAPYKHOE KOJIBLIO.

BcrasbTe PacCiopHYO BTYJIKY IOAMIUITHUKA.

YcTraHoBUTE BHEIIHUM HOAIIUITHUK.
Hampeccylite Ha OJMMITHUK 3aI101JIALIO
Hapy>XHOe KoJIbI[0. Bo Bpemsi HampeccoBKU
clenuTe, 9ToObl pacTiopHas BTYyJIKa
Haxo/WJIach MO LEHTPY MOAUIUITHUKA.

YcTaHOBUTE BHEIITHEE CTOIIOPHOE KOJIBIIO.
Y6enurech, 4TO OHO MTPABUIIHHO CEJIO B
KaHaBKYy.

Yemanoeka noowunnuxos eedywieit
uiecmepHu.

a)

b)

d)

BceraBbTe BO BTYJIKY BeAyIlEH 1IECTEPHU
BHYTpEHHMI noammnuuk. Hampeccyiite Ha
MOAIIMITHUK 3aI0UIUII0 HAPYKHOE KOJIBLIO.

BcraBbTe pacliopHyIO BTYJIKY IMOJIIAITHHAKA.

VYcTaHOBUTE BHELIHU MOAIIUITHUK.
Hanpeccyiite Ha MOAIUIHUK 3aM0JIALO
Hapy>kKHO€ KoJib1[0. Bo Bpemst HarpeccoBKU
cieanTe, 4To0bl paclopHas BTyJIKa
HaXOJMJIACh 110 LIEHTPY MOJIINAITHUKA.

YcTaHOBUTE B KaHABKY BEYILEN MIECTEPHU
BHEIIIHEE CTOIMIOPHOE KOJIBLIO.

55



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Claas+RAKE+UP+P420+Lexion+RAKE+UP+P420+MEDION+MEGA+Operators+Manual+EN

